FORM PTO-1	619A	01-29-	2002	U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	,		111 W 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
01/1	7/12	10196	4104			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
Dooket: CU-2680 WDD 2/3 PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New	Туре	X Assignment	Security Agree	ment		
Resubmis	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nam			
Document Correction				16		
Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government			
Corrective Reel #	Frame #	·	e ONLY by U.S. Government partmental File	Agencies) Secret File		
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying partie			
Name (line 1)	FABRY, Bernd			Month Day Year 10 26 01		
Name (line 2)				Execution Date		
Second Party				Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	BIOTEC ASA			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	Strandgata 3			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Tromso	Norway	N-900	8		
City State/Country Zip Code Comparing Party only.						
Name		Enter		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
C171472003		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y			
03 FC:581	40.00 01					
	J					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0943

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name W. Demnis Drehkoff		
Address (line 1) Ladas & Parry		
Address (line 2) 224 South Michigan A	venue	
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 6	0604	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docurs.	ment # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	<u></u>	additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) 09958056 If this document is being filed together with a new Pa signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number	Pater	Number(s)
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): closed X Deposit Account dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	\$ 40.00 # 12-0400 Yes No
Statement and Signature		The state of the s
To the best of my knowledge and lead attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein. Richard J. Streit	belief, the foregoing information is true e original document charges to these	Vanuary 7, 2002
Name of Person Signing Reg. 25765	Signature	Date

PATENT-REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0944

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Rolf WACHTER

Clausthal-Zellerfelder-Str. 48, D-40595 Dusseldorf, Germany

Ute GRIESBACH

Ludolfstr. 13, D-40597 Dusseldorf, Germany

Achim ANSMANN

Kirchberg 25, D-40699 Erkrath, Germany

Bernd FABRY

Danziger Str. 31, D-41352 Korschenbroich, Germany

Rolf E. ENGSTAD

Strandgata 3, N-9008 Tromso, Norway

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled: DECORATIVE COSMETIC PREPARATIONS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been designated under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, effective 11 April 2000, International Application No. PCT/EP00/03193 filed 11 April 2000,

WHEREAS:

BIOTEC ASA

Strandgata 3 N-9008 Tromso, Norway

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0945 to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal

Date	Rolf WACHTER
Date	Ute GRIESBACH
Date	Achim ANSMANN
	\mathcal{W}_{i}
26 October 2001	July
Date	Bernd,FABRY
Date	Rolf E. ENGSTAD

Page 2 of 2

0699P/3